
VCLA Mean Scores and Pass Rates by Year and Program for 2020-21 to 2023-24 
 

Program 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Mean 
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Dev. 
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Pass 
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Mean 
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Dev. 
N 
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Dev. 
 N 
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Mean 

St. 

Dev. 
 N 

Pass 

Rate 

Graduate Programs 

K-12 Special 
Education 511 37.78 7 100% 504 20.83 6 100% 

508.8

6 
20.33 7 100% 487 0.00 1 100% 

Undergraduate Programs 

Early Primary 

Education – PK- 

3 488 0 1 100% - - 0 
 522.0

0 
0.00 1 100% 500 0.00 1 100% 

History & Social 

Sciences 
- - 0 - - - 0  

533.0

0 
0.00 1 100% 577 0.00 1 100% 

Interdisciplinary 

Studies/ 

Elementary 

Education PK-6 

 
502 

 
23.45 

 
19 

 
100% 

 
506 

 
19.72 

 
9 

 
100% 

 
500.0

0 

 
29.16 

 
13 

 
100% 

499 31.09 12 100% 

Secondary 

English 
527 20.78 3 100% 530 30.75 3 100% 

475.0

0 
0.00 1 100% 522 15.56 2 100% 

Secondary 

Mathematics 
- - 0 - 538 0.00 1 100% 

492.0

0 
0.00 1 100% 509 0.00 1 100% 

               Note: The assessment is a requirement for VDOE licensure. The VCLA composite passing score is 470. As of       

              July 1, 2024 the assessment is no longer required for licensure for students who are new to teacher     

              preparation programs. Those enrolled in an EPP prior to July 1, 2024 must still submit assessment scores with  

              their licensure packet. 


