VCLA Mean Scores and Pass Rates by Year and Program for 2020-21 to 2023-24

Program	2020	)-21		2021-22						2022-23			2023-24			
	Mean	St. Dev.	N	Pass Rate	Mean	St. Dev.	N	Pass Rate	Mean	St. Dev.	N	Pass Rate	Mean	St. Dev.	N	Pass Rate
Graduate Programs																
K-12 Special Education	511	37.78	7	100%	504	20.83	6	100%	508.8 6	20.33	7	100%	487	0.00	1	100%
Undergraduate Programs																
Early Primary Education – PK- 3	488	0	1	100%	-	-	0		522.0 0	0.00	1	100%	500	0.00	1	100%
History & Social Sciences	-	-	0	-	-	-	0		533.0 0	0.00	1	100%	577	0.00	1	100%
Interdisciplinary Studies/ Elementary Education PK-6	502	23.45	19	100%	506	19.72	9	100%	500.0	29.16	13	100%	499	31.09	12	100%
Secondary English	527	20.78	3	100%	530	30.75	3	100%	475.0 0	0.00	1	100%	522	15.56	2	100%
Secondary Mathematics	-	-	0	-	538	0.00	1	100%	492.0 0	0.00	1	100%	509	0.00	1	100%

**Note:** The assessment is a requirement for VDOE licensure. The VCLA composite passing score is 470. As of July 1, 2024 the assessment is no longer required for licensure for students who are new to teacher preparation programs. Those enrolled in an EPP prior to July 1, 2024 must still submit assessment scores with their licensure packet.